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First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
17 December 2025 - Approved Results

App #

GA251127-7596

GA251128-7681

GA251130-7785

GA251125-751C

GA251130-7750

GA251119-7417

GA251110-728A

GA251125-752F

GA251117-736E

GA251125-7507

GA251125-7470

GA251111-7322

GA251127-7589

GA251127-760F

GA251119-742E

GA251128-7647

GA251126-755D

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Age Concern Hawke's

Bay Incorporated

Clive Rugby and Sports

Club Incorporated

Cornwall Cricket Club
(Hastings) Incorporated

Ellwood Park
Partnership

Festival Opera Limited

Hastings Rugby &
Sports Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay

Community Fitness

Centre Trust

Hawkes Bay Kayak
Racing Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Polo Club

Incorporated

Heretaunga Croquet

Club Incorporated

Kia Toa Bowling Club

Incorporated

Maca Sports Leadership

Charitable Trust

Mahia Golf Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Marist

Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated

Re-Source Charitable

Trust

Regional Indoor Sports
and Events Centre Trust

Sportslink Charitable

Category

Community
Community Support
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Sports Other

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Kayak

Sport

Polo

Sport
Croquet

Sport

Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Sports Other

Requested
Amount

$2,219.49

$3,045.04

$5,152.12

$9,200.00

$4,900.00

$6,080.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,760.00

$2,263.20

$3,469.52

$1,000.00

$10,200.00

$24,593.75

$6,240.00

$8,000.00

$3,000.00

Approved Reason for

Amount

$2,219.49

$3,045.04

$5,152.12

$7,200.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,760.00

$2,263.20

$3,469.52

$1,000.00

$10,200.00

$24,593.75

$6,240.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

Thursday, 18 December 2025

Partial

Decline

[A]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]
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Trust Board

GA251031-721A St Joseph's School Research And $2,446.80
(Wairoa) Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
GA251118-7380 Tauhara Primary School Arts And Culture $22,273.87
Kapa Haka
GA251130-7740 Taupo Association Sport $11,232.00
Football Club Football And Soccer
(Incorporated)
GA251107-7265 Taupo Pickleball Club Sport $5,450.00
Incorporated Sports Other
GA251128-7626 The Hawkes Bay Golf Sport $6,241.44
Club Incorporated Golf
GA251024-6974 The Raukatauri Music Health/Welfare $6,865.83
Therapy Trust Disability
GA251119-7395 The Royal New Zealand Community $4,300.00
Society For the Community Support
Prevention of Cruelty ...
GA251111-7318 The Wairakei School Research And $36,452.00
Board of Trustees Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
GA251119-740A The Wairoa College Research And $8,792.41
Board of Trustees Education
Education/Training
GA251129-7727 The Wairoa Community Community $11,502.12
Development Trust Festivals And
Community Events
GA251125-7530 Trojans Swim Club Sport $10,049.68
Incorporated Swimming And
Aquatics
GA251107-7259 Waimarama Surf Life Sport $2,954.78
Saving Club Surf Lifesaving
Incorporated
GA251128-7661 Wairoa Agricultural & Community $687.96

Pastoral Society

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

Charitable Trust

[PA1l] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

$2,446.80

$16,000.00

$5,616.00

$5,450.00

$6,241.44

$3,000.00

$4,300.00

$15,000.00

$8,792.41

$11,502.12

$5,000.00

$2,954.78

$687.96

$175,634.63

Thursday, 18 December 2025

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A] v

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by comns

2 of 3



mht First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 18 December 2025

[PA4]  Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5]  Unique to specific application.

Notes:
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