

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results 17 December 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA251127-7596	Age Concern Hawke's Bay Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,219.49	\$2,219.49	[A]	
GA251128-7681	Clive Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,045.04	\$3,045.04	[A]	
GA251130-7785	Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings) Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,152.12	\$5,152.12	[A]	
GA251125-751C	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Sports Other	\$9,200.00	\$7,200.00	[PA1]	
GA251130-7750	Festival Opera Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,900.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251119-7417	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,080.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251110-728A	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251125-752F	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport Kayak	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	[PA1]	
GA251117-736E	Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated	Sport Polo	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	[A]	
GA251125-7507	Heretaunga Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport Croquet	\$2,263.20	\$2,263.20	[A]	
GA251125-7470	Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,469.52	\$3,469.52	[A]	
GA251111-7322	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	[A]	
GA251127-7589	Mahia Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	[A]	
GA251127-760F	New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$24,593.75	\$24,593.75	[A]	
GA251119-742E	Re-Source Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	[A]	
GA251128-7647	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251126-755D	Sportslink Charitable	Sport Sports Other	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[A]	

Trust Board					
GA251031-721A	St Joseph's School (Wairoa)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,446.80	\$2,446.80	[A]
GA251118-7380	Tauhara Primary School	Arts And Culture Kapa Haka	\$22,273.87	\$16,000.00	[PA1]
GA251130-7740	Taupo Association Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport Football And Soccer	\$11,232.00	\$5,616.00	[PA1]
GA251107-7265	Taupo Pickleball Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	[A]
GA251128-7626	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$6,241.44	\$6,241.44	[A] ✓
GA251024-6974	The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust	Health/Welfare Disability	\$6,865.83	\$3,000.00	[PA1]
GA251119-7395	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty ...	Community Community Support	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	[A]
GA251111-7318	The Wairakei School Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$36,452.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]
GA251119-740A	The Wairoa College Board of Trustees	Research And Education Education/Training	\$8,792.41	\$8,792.41	[A]
GA251129-7727	The Wairoa Community Development Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$11,502.12	\$11,502.12	[A]
GA251125-7530	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$10,049.68	\$5,000.00	[PA1]
GA251107-7259	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$2,954.78	\$2,954.78	[A]
GA251128-7661	Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society	Community Charitable Trust	\$687.96	\$687.96	[A]
				\$175,634.63	

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A]	Full Approval.
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.

Notes: